     Copyright 2001. Black Box Corporation. All rights reserved.
 1000 Park Drive • Lawrence, PA 15055-1018 • 724-746-5500 • Fax 724-746-0746
November 2001
LB9901A LB9902A
LB9903A LB9904A
LB9905A LB9906A
LB9907PS
Black Box

 BLACK BOX  Hardened Ethernet Switch Installation and User Guide 11/01
3
1.2 Ordering Information
BLACK BOX Hardened Ethernet Switch,
six 10/100 RJ-45 ports with two 100Mb Fiber Ports
LB9901A: Hardened Ethernet Switch, six 10/100 switched RJ-45 auto-negotiating
ports with two 100Mbps full-duplex switched fiber ports (multi-mode SC-
type connector). The internal switch has 16K nodes address table and
1MB packet buffers. Includes unit for AC, 85-260VAC 47-63HZ, auto-
ranging.  Steel case acts as  heat sink, designed for outdoor/rugged
environment where ambient temperature is un-controlled.
LB9902A: Same as LB9901A, except one fiber connector is 20Km SM SC fiber
connectors. Includes separate power-supply unit.
LB9903A: Same as  LB9901A, except with two 20Km single-mode SC-type fiber
connectors. Includes separate power supply unit for AC.
LB9908A:  Ethernet Switch, six 10/100 RJ-45 and no fiber ports. Has 16KB address
table and 1.0MB packet buffers. AC power input 85-260vac 47-63Hz
worldwide auto-ranging, via  Power Source Extended Temp (a separate
unit). Steel case used as a heat sink, designed for use in environmentally
auto-ranging. Steel case used as a heat sink, designed for use in
environmentally challenged locations such as Ethernet outdoors.
LB9907PS: Spare power supply unit for AC versions (comes included with LB9901A,
LB9902A, LB9903A).
LB9904A: Hardened Ethernet Switch, six 10/100 switched RJ-45 auto-negotiating
ports with two 100Mbps full-duplex switched fiber ports (multi-mode SC-
type connector). The internal switch has 16K nodes address table and
1MB packet buffers.Internal DC, 18-70VDC 47-63HZ, auto-ranging.  Steel
case acts as  heat sink, designed for outdoor/rugged environment where
ambient temperature is un-controlled.
LB9905A: Same as LB9904A, except one fiber port is 20km SM SC. Internal DC,
18-70VDC autoranging power supply.
LB9906A:  Same as LB9904A, except both fiber ports are 20km SM SC, Internal DC,
18-70VDC Autoranging power supply.
LB9909A: Ethernet Switch, six 10/100 RJ-45 and no fiber ports. Has 16KB address
table and 1.0MB packet buffers. DC power input, 18-70VDC auto-ranging.
Steel case used as a heat sink, designed for use in environmentally
challenged locations such as Ethernet outdoors.
Black Box Corp. reserves the right to change specifications, performance characteristics and / or